

## নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

## **Northern Electricity Supply Company Limited**

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) প্রকল্প পরিচালক এর দপ্তর স্মার্ট প্রি-পেমেন্ট মিটারিং প্রজেক্ট বিদ্যুৎ ভবন, হেতেম খান, রাজশাহী-৬০০০







Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP/2021-2022/08 Date: 04.07.2021

## **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE - I**

This is to notify all concern, That the Tender Notice (Supply of services against different essential post under smart prepayment metering project, NESCO Rajshahi on outsourcing basis. Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP/2020-2021/614; Date: 21.06.2021 has been amended due to unavoidable circumstance. This amendment is as follow:

SI No.	Tender Memo No:	Existing		Amended As
1.	Memo No: NESCO/PD- SMP/2020-2021/614 Date: 21.06.2021	Last date and time for Tender document selling	Date: 04.07.2021 During office hour (9:00AM-5:00PM) BST.	Date: o7.07.2021 During office hour (9:00AM-5:00PM) BST.
2.		Last date and time for Tender document submission	Date: 05.07.2021 at 12:00 (BST).	Date: 08.07.2021 at 12:00 (BST).
3.		Last date and time for Tender document opening	Date: 05.07.2021 at 12:30 (BST).	Date: 08.07.2021 at 12:30 (BST).

All other Terms & Conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(Md. Mahbubul Alam Chowdhary) **Project Director Smart Pre-Payment Metering Project** Northern Electricity Supply Company Ltd.

Date: 04.07.2021

Copy to (Not in Seniority):

1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd. Rajshahi.

Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP/2021-2022/08

- 2. Executive Director (Technical / Finance), NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 3. P.S to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources, Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Engineer (Distribution/Cervices), NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 5. Supdt. Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd. Rajshahi.
- 6. Deputy Company Secretary, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 7. Manager (Database/Data Center), NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi Please Publish the notice in the NESCO Ltd. website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office Copy.

(Md. Mahbubul Alam Chowdhary) **Project Director Smart Pre-Payment Metering Project** Northern Electricity Supply Company Ltd.